The Behaviour of Self Compacting
Concrete with Waste Plastic Fibers When
Subjected To Acid Attack.
Vijaya G. S #1 , Dr. V aishali G. Ghorpade*2, Dr. H. Sudarsana Rao#3
#1Assistant Professor, Department of Civil Engineering,
Govt. Sri Krishnarajendra Silver Jubilee Technological Institute, Bangalore-560 001. INDIA
*2Professor, Department of Civil Engineering,
JNTU College of Engg., Ananthpuramu-515002, Andra Pradesh, INDIA

Fibre
W/P ratio
by mass
Cement
(kg/m3)
GGBS
(kg/m3)
Fine Agg.
(kg/m3)
Coarse Agg.
(kg/m3)
Total Powder
(kg/m3)
SP %
SCC0.00 0.00 0.35 280 197.5 936 734 477.5 0.60
SCC0.25 0.25 0.35 280 197.5 936 734 477.5 0.62
SCC0.5 0.50 0.35 280 197.5 936 734 477.5 0.65
SCC0.75 0.75 0.35 280 197.5 936 734 477.5 0.72
SCC1.00 1.00 0.35 280 197.5 936 734 477.5 0.80
SCC1.10 1.10 0.34 280 220 936 734 500 0.81
SCC1.20 1.20 0.34 280 220 936 734 500 0.82
SCC1.30 1.30 0.34 280 220 936 734 500 0.84
SCC1.40 1.40 0.34 280 220 936 734 500 0.86
Table IV.  Test results of SCC for various percentage additions of waste plastic fibres.
Mix
% of
fibre